

**REDWOOD COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT  
SCHEDULE OF BID PRICES**

LETTING DATE: MAY 1, 2019

PROJECT: SCHEDULE OF BID PRICES  
KIND OF WORK: GRADING, AGG. BASE, &  
BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

PROJECT: SAP 064-601-012							ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		R and G Construction Co. Hwy 59 S/2694 County Rd. 6 Marshall, MN 56258		Mathiowetz Construction Co. 30676 County Rd 24 Sleepy Eye, MN 56085		Midwest Contracting, LLC 2948 271st Avenue Marshall, MN 56258		Riley Bros. Construction, Inc. P.O. Box 535 Morris, MN 56267		A & C Excavating P.O. Box 408 Marshall, MN 56258	
Line No.	Item Number	Item Description	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL QUANTITY	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
1	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	\$15,000.00	1.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,030.00	\$6,030.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		
2	2105.507	COMMON EXCAVATION (P)	CU YD	\$7.00	640.00	\$4,480.00	\$3.75	\$2,400.00	\$5.00	\$3,200.00	\$4.00	\$2,560.00	\$6.00	\$3,840.00	\$15.00	\$9,600.00		
3	2105.507	COMMON BORROW (EV)	CU YD	\$12.00	100.00	\$1,200.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$16.50	\$1,650.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$28.00	\$2,800.00	\$5.00	\$500.00		
4	2123.510	1.0 CU YD SHOVEL	HOUR	\$150.00	5.00	\$750.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$170.00	\$850.00		
5	2123.510	DOZER	HOUR	\$150.00	5.00	\$750.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$180.00	\$900.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$150.00	\$750.00		
6	2211.509	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5	TON	\$20.00	747.00	\$14,940.00	\$13.00	\$9,711.00	\$19.00	\$14,193.00	\$14.00	\$10,458.00	\$28.00	\$20,916.00	\$32.00	\$23,904.00		
7	2412.502	8'X7' PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT END SEC. TYPE III 45	EACH	\$15,000.00	2.00	\$30,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$34,000.00		
8	2412.503	8'X7' PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT CL. III	LIN FT	\$1,000.00	166.00	\$166,000.00	\$890.00	\$147,740.00	\$800.00	\$132,800.00	\$850.00	\$141,100.00	\$900.00	\$149,400.00	\$950.00	\$157,700.00		
9	2442.501	REMOVE EXISTING BRIDGE	LUMP SUM	\$10,000.00	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		
10	2451.609	AGGREGATE BEDDING (CL-5 FINE AGGREGATE)	TON	\$20.00	270.00	\$5,400.00	\$20.00	\$5,400.00	\$17.00	\$4,590.00	\$15.00	\$4,050.00	\$25.00	\$6,750.00	\$30.00	\$8,100.00		
11	2451.609	AGGREGATE BEDDING (1.5" COURSE AGGREGATE)	TON	\$30.00	270.00	\$8,100.00	\$24.00	\$6,480.00	\$25.00	\$6,750.00	\$30.00	\$8,100.00	\$33.00	\$8,910.00	\$32.00	\$8,640.00		
12	2451.609	GRANULAR BACKFILL	TON	\$12.00	650.00	\$7,800.00	\$12.00	\$7,800.00	\$16.00	\$10,400.00	\$12.00	\$7,800.00	\$20.00	\$13,000.00	\$28.00	\$18,200.00		
13	2501.502	18" CS PIPE APRON	EACH	\$200.00	3.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$325.00	\$975.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$250.00	\$750.00		
14	2501.503	18" CS PIPE CULVERT	LIN FT	\$25.00	224.00	\$5,600.00	\$30.00	\$6,720.00	\$35.00	\$7,840.00	\$38.00	\$8,512.00	\$40.00	\$8,960.00	\$25.00	\$5,600.00		
15	2511.509	RANDOM RIPRAP, CLASS III	TON	\$50.00	300.00	\$15,000.00	\$42.00	\$12,600.00	\$50.00	\$15,000.00	\$55.00	\$16,500.00	\$70.00	\$21,000.00	\$50.00	\$15,000.00		
16	2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP SUM	\$2,500.00	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		
17	2573.503	SILT FENCE, TYPE MS	LIN FT	\$3.00	200.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$3.50	\$700.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$3.00	\$600.00		
18	2575.504	RAPID STABILIZATION, METHOD 4	SQ YD	\$3.00	1400.00	\$4,200.00	\$2.20	\$3,080.00	\$1.85	\$2,590.00	\$2.50	\$3,500.00	\$2.20	\$3,080.00	\$3.00	\$4,200.00		
19	2575.523	RAPID STABILIZATION, METHOD 3	M GALLON	\$800.00	3.00	\$2,400.00	\$275.00	\$825.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$275.00	\$825.00	\$275.00	\$825.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00		
		participating				\$249,800.00		\$220,520.00		\$218,570.00		\$244,050.00		\$244,060.00		\$266,640.00		
		non-participating				\$45,520.00		\$27,136.00		\$38,798.00		\$32,705.00		\$43,381.00		\$64,154.00		
		total				\$295,320.00		\$247,656.00		\$257,368.00		\$276,755.00		\$287,441.00		\$330,794.00		
				<b>TOTAL</b>		<b>\$295,320.00</b>		<b>\$247,656.00</b>		<b>\$257,368.00</b>		<b>\$276,755.00</b>		<b>\$287,441.00</b>		<b>\$330,794.00</b>		